
Page 1 of 1 

A  d  d  e  n  d  u  m 
 
Iowa Department of Transportation  Date of Letting: August 20, 2013 
Office of Contracts    Date of Addendum: July 23, 2013 

 
 

B.O. Proposal ID Proposal Work Type  County Project Number Addendum 

002 
 

04-C004-097 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 
- CCS 

APPANOOSE BROS-C004(97)--8J-04 20AUG002.A01 

 
Notice: Only the bid proposal holders receive this addendum and responsibility for notifying any potential 

subcontractors or suppliers remains with the proposal holder. 

 
Make the following change to PROPOSAL DETAILS, Page 2: 
 
 Change the CONTRACT PERIOD as follows: 
  Late Start Date  

 From:  04/07/14  
 To:  09/30/13 

 
 
Make the following changes to the PROPOSAL SPECIAL PROVISIONS LIST and TEXT: 
 

Delete the following: 
 
 500.07.2013 
 

      ***  WINTER WORK  *** 
   Winter work will be allowed during the winter of 2013/2014. 
   No working days will be charged between November 15, 2013 and 
   April 1, 2014. 
 
 Add the following: 
 
  500.01 
 
   ***  WINTER WORK  *** 
   The free time allowed between November 15 and April 1 will not be 
   permitted on this project.  The Contractor shall work during the winter 
   on all working days as defined in Article 1101.03 'Working Day'. 
 


